. H SU-IM-IE SUPPORTS AND CLUTCHES

05%22 Z

' q o
& ! =\
‘\\H ~ /z
ey
7



SUPPORTS AND CLUTCHES of Q g Drcvimi

K] supPoRTS

SuU/n-C Support with cylindrical shaft for pump GR.1 ... 1.2
SU/1-D Support with tapered shaft for pump GR.1 ......ccovierrce e 1.3
SuU/2-C Support with cylindrical shaft for pump GR.2 ..., 1.4
SU/2-D Support with tapered shaft for pump GR.2 ..o 15
SUR/2-C Reinforced support, cylindrical shaft for pump GR.2.......cocveveveinincineireinn. 1.6
SUR/2-D  Reinforced support, tapered shaft for pump GR.2......cccocoevviniveirncncneireinn. 1.7
SuU/3-C Support with cylindrical shaft for pump GR.3 ... 1.8
SU/3-D Support with tapered shaft for pump GR.3 ... 1.9
SU/35-C  Support with cylindrical shaft for pump GR.3.5 ..o 1.10
SU/35-D  Support with tapered shaft for pump GR.3.5 ..o 1.11
SU/Univ Universale support, cylindrical Shaft.........cocoevnrnnnnnneescnees 1.12
SU/ZF-C Support with cylindrical shaft for pump GR.2 BOSCH.......cccccvvvierceivine 1.13
SU/ZF-D Support with tapered shaft for pump GR.2 BOSCH........ccccoeovininveireininnnnns 1.14
SU/52-80-P  Support with tapered shaft for front flange GR.2 BOSCH ...........ccccocvvunnee. 1.15
SU/52-80-R Support with tapered shaft for front flange GR.2 BOSCH ...........ccccocvvuenee. 1.16
SU/SAEA-R Support with tapered shaft for front flange SAE A ..., 1.17
SU/20-86-F Support with tapered shaft for front flange GR.2 .......c.cocovvrvvrereireinennes 1.18
SU/20-86-E Support with tapered shaft for front flange GR.2T ..o, 1.19
SU/20-86-H Reinforced support, tapered shaft for front flange GR.2.........cocovvverveinnnnee. 1.20

EJ MECHANICAL CLUTCHES

IM05 Mechanical clutch, cylindrical shaft flange for pump GR.1-2..........ccceuue..... 2.1
IM1 Mechanical clutch, cylindrical shaft flange for pump GR.2-3/SAE A/SAEB ....2.3
IM2 Mechanical clutch, cylindrical Shaft........ccooeeeeeeeeeeceeee e, 2.5
IM2 Univ. Mechanical clutch, DIN 5482 Z24 shaft........c..ccccoevrnreecensneneiesssssseeeiseens 2.7

E] ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCHES

IE Electromagnetic clutch - OIL LUBRICATION ......ccovrereereerrerrereeeeeseereeeceeneenas 3.1
IEG Electromagnetic clutch - GREASE LUBRICATION .......ooeevverrereeeeireirceeeireenas 33
EY FrLANGES

SuU/Im2 Flanges for SU/UNIVERSALE - IM2 - IM2/UNIVERSALE .........ccoormrrrrerrrnnene 4.1
IM1/IE Flanges for IM1 - IE (il lubrication)........cccccueevevercrecrcereeseecee e 4.2
IM05 FIAaNGES fOr IIMOB ...ttt 4.2
IEG Flanges for IEG (grease lubrication) ... 4.2

We reserve the right to make technical changes to any of our products without notice. If not specified the overall dimensions in the catalogue are nominal.
Please contact our sales department for applications having performances or working conditions not stated in this catalogue.



SU/1-C (cod. 12010002) o Q p= Drevini

n SUPPORT WITH CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.1

The SU/1-C, is suitable for driving
© \ o Gr.1 hydraulic pumps and motors,
%4 with belts, chain or other transmis-
8 A f— sion, in which heavy combined loads
take place (axial and radial).
6ho (o) ar) The pump/motor Gr. 1, is directly
s > 7 N - flanged and connected by splined
£ T* = ‘ e ‘ 8 coupling (coupling to be ordered
g . g oy ’ ’ \ N separately).
g B —p & Sez.B-B __/D
g Pl 1A
] &&J | — AL — Y/
213 35
46 1 A — N% BT
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=130N
1900 Axial load Fa<Fre 08
1800 y—C ; ;
1700 N P Max. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
1688 \ ‘ Life 3500 hours
500 RN
1400 \\\\ N Max. working temperature 70°C
1300 \\\‘ Grease quantit 10+12¢gr
1200 NN S quantity -12g
1100 \E:\\\ Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
00 N
NN
n=
700 SRS n - 2000
600 I~~~ n=2500
500 n = 3000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
e Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 1025830030 |0-Ring 25.12x1.78 1
2 139000500 Cover 1
3 1025830215 | O-Ring 55.56x3.53 1
4 1027150300 Snap ring E30 2
5 144005200 Bearing 3206 30x62x23.8 1
6 |34200400 Cylindrical shaft 1
7 1027470206 | Woodruff A6x6x25 1
8 |44101800 Shaft seal 30x40x7 1
9 |39000400 Body 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/1- C
Seri
| SU/1 =Belt pulley support I eries I C = Cylindrical shaft

IE/SU1-C/000/2009 1.2




SU/1-D (cod. 12010001) o Q p= Drevini

SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.1 n

The SU/1-D, is suitable for driving
Gr.1 hydraulic pumps and motors,

40 6,
with belts, chain or other transmis-
6.3 sion, in which heavy combined loads
ofE Qm take place (axial and radial).
4h9 b S 2 The pump/motor Gr. 1, is directly
&R < 9 flanged and connected by splined
ﬁr 'f ] =1 = “ coupling (coupling to be ordered
g N ' H‘ = Eﬁ 8 8 g separately).
R
i
CONICITA" 1/8
o]l NIZIO CONO 1
21 23 ! 12
47 35 N4 27
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=130N
1900 ) Axial load Fa<Fre (8
1800 y—C ; ;
1700 N P Max. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
1688 \ ‘ Life 3500 hours
500 NN
1400 \\\\ N Max. working temperature 70°C
Egg \\‘\ L Grease quantity 10+12gr
N —
1100 \\E:\\\ Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
500 N
800 N ~~] n=1000
700 SIS 12000
600 ] n=2500
500 n = 3000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
e e Ref. | Code Descriprion Q.ty
1 1025830030 | 0-Ring 25.12x1.78 1
2 | 39000500 Cover 1
A 3 1025830215 | O-Ring 55.56x3.53 1
(’) 4 1027150300 Snap ring D.30 2
v 5 | 44005200 Bearing 3206 30x62x23.8 1
6 |34200500 Tapered shaft 1
7 1027500072 | Woodruff 4x6.5 1
8 144101800 Shaft seal 30x40x7 1
9 | 39000400 Body 1
10 |42101400 Washer 1
11 1026514070 | Nut M12 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/- || D
Seri
| SU/1 =Belt pulley support I eries I D = Tapered shaft

IE/SU1-D/000/2009 13



SU/2-C (cod. 12020001) o Q p= Drevini

n SUPPORT WITH CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.2

The SU/2-C, is suitable for driving

49 6 7.4 Gr.2 hydraulic pumps and motors,
30.5 <A @ with belts, chain or other transmis-
. 72 ﬂ\/ sion, in Wh|ch_heavy combmed loads
g g 2 e N take place (axial and radial).
N L o = b K The pump/motor Gr. 2, is directly
0 e 3 5 fﬁ flanged and connected by splined
8 e — s W g Yy sp
s — < KJ g 2 coupling (coupling to be ordered
Byl "\ /] separately).
Le_, 6 h9 U I
~ A e
40 A C jKJj
‘ o A <A
6.5, Az & ' N'4 FORI PASSANTI 8.5
41.5 ' ‘
Sez. A=A Sez. B—B 90.4
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=155N
2800 Axial load Fa<Fre 08
\ e —
2600 N i Max. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
2400 TN | Life 3500 hours
2200 .
2000 R NG Max. working temperature 70°C
1800 PRI Grease quantity 16.5+20.5 gr
1600 A N o Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
1400 SS—
1200 R \\n z 1000
1000 R —— zfgggg
800 n= 3000
600
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 1025830112 0-Ring 36,17x2,62 1
2 | 39003700 Cover 1
3 1025830133 | O-Ring 64,77x2,62 1
4 1027150350 Snap ring E35 2
5 | 44005300 Bearing 3207 35x72x27 1
6 |027470211 Woodruff A 6x6x30 1
7 | 34203300 Cylindrical shaft 1
8 |44101900 Shaft seal 22x32x6 1
9 |39003500 Body 1

ORDERING CODE

SU/2- || C

Ser
| SU/2 =Belt pulley support I eries I C = Cylindrical shaft

IE/SU2-C/000/2009 1.4



SU/2-D (cod. 12020004)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.2

55 The SU/2-D (tapered shaft), is suit-
able for driving Gr. 2 hydraulic pumps
4 &3 714 and motors, with belts, chain or
4 FORI PASSANTI 28.5 other transmission, in which heavy
)18 = combined loads take place (axial
s2h0 /C} o and radial).The pump/motor Gr. 2,
) g T e is directly flanged and connected by
| s N f\ o splined coupling (coupling to be or-
] : a8 p pling (coupling
i@ P 1 S F\ dered separately).
s L N Foe &% g 2
s M CONO 1/8 7T
INIZIO CONO 1
6.5 <_|
o 904
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=155N
2800 ”—“I Axial load Fa<Fre 08
. ) ar xial loa | | a<Fr
2600 17X, | Max. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
24004\ o .
N N\ Life 3500 hours
2200 .
2000 R NG Max. working temperature 70°C
1800 :{t\:\ - - Grease quantity 16.5+20.5 gr
1600 A N o Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
1400 SS—
1200 R \\n z 1000
1000 R —— zfgggg
800 h= 3000
600
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 | 025830112 0-ring 36,14x2,62 1
2 |39003700 Cover 1
3 025830133 0-ring 64,77x2,62 1
4 | 027150350 Snap ring D35 2
5 |44005300 Bearing 3207 35x72x27 1
6 |43203200 Woodruff 3,2x6,5 1
7 | 34221800 Tapered shaft 1
8 144101900 Shaft seal 22x32x6 1
9 |39003500 Body 1
10 |42101400 Washer 1
11 | 026514150 Nut M12x1,5 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/2- D
| Series |
| SU/2 =Belt pulley support | | D = Tapered shaft
IE/SU2-D/000/2009 15



SUR/2-C (cod. 12020007)

brevini

Jé’ fluid power

n REINFORCED SUPPORT, CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.2

6h9 os The SUR/2-C, is suitable for driving
6.5 355 Gr. 2 hydraulic pumps and motors,
505 . ° A S with belts, chain or other transmis-
i <ﬂ| sion, in Which_heavy combined loads
o N N take place (axial and radial).
j (&) &% The pump/motor Gr. 2, is directly
s 8 flanged and connected by splined
2 %g:ﬂ - ) K coupling (coupling to be ordered
g vz § 3 )
3 88 - s ot 4 2 separately).
== . N |/
A fan)
& | S || G A Y
52 485 | N'4 Fori 28.5 ¢A|
passanti
56 sez. A—A
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=277N
3400 ) Axial load Fa<fre(8
N B = ﬁFa
2(2)88 \\ [ Max. revolutions per minute 3500 RPM
2800 NN ‘ Life 3500 hours
2600 NONCT™Y : N
2400 \\ DN Max. working temperature 70°C
3(2)88 \‘\:\\ Grease quantity 24 -315¢gr
NN E——
1800 1N : SERS S Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
1?88 NN ~—n=1000
1200 N T :\%n=1500
1000 N N ~—n =2000
300 ™ I~ n=2500
600 I n = 3000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 1025830112 0-Ring 36.14x2.62 1
2 39003600 Reinforced cover 1
3 1025830232 | 0-Ring 73.03x3.53 1
4 1027150400 Snap ring E40 2
5 144005400 Bearing 3208 40x80x30.2 1
6 |34200800 Cylindrical shaft 1
7 1027470210 | Woodruff ABx6x40 1
8 144101800 Shaft seal 30x40x7 1
9 139003400 Reinforced body 1
ORDERING CODE
SUR/2- || C
Seri
| SUR/2 = Belt pulley support I eries I C = Cylindrical shaft
IE/SUR2-C/000/2009 1.6



SUR/2-D (cod. 12020008)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

REINFORCED SUPPORT, TAPERED SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.2

o A The SUR/2-D (reinforced support, ta-
*H‘th q_" pered shaft), is suitable for driving
65 355 4 | 915 Gr. 2 hydraulic pumps and motors,
305 2 @ 71“4 with belts, chain or other transmis-
5 %18 sez. B-B = = fi(I)(n, ir|1 Which_hleavxé co(rjnbli?ed loads
ake place (axial and radial).
j O @) The pump/motor Gr. 2, is directly
- Hs ! N < flanged and connected by splined
E % %‘ s H = IS " coupling (coupling to be ordered
8 azs . : ;Z’ o2 e separately).
SRS \\/ i
CONO 1/8 |: —_— :|
E INIZIO CONO 1 _\ A
35 sez. A-A Sl e
N'4 Fori 285 .,,,A|
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=277N
3400 ) Axial load Fa<fre(8
N i = ara
2(2)88 \\ [ Max. revolutions per minute 3500 RPM
2800 NN ‘ Life 3500 hours
2600 NONCT™Y :
2400 N < Max. working temperature 70°C
NN N R
3(2)88 NN Grease quantity 24 -315¢gr
NN E——
1800 1N : SER S S Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
1?88 NN ~—n=1000
1200 NL L T~ n=1500
1000 N L TT~—n=2000
300 ™ I~ n=2500
600 I n = 3000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 1025830112 | 0-Ring 36.17x2.62 1
2 139003600 Reinforced cover 1
3 1025830232 | 0-Ring 73.03x3.53 1
4 | 027150400 Snap ring D.40 2
5 | 44005400 Bearing 3208 40x80x30.2 1
6 | 027500072 | Woodruff 4x6.5 1
7 134200900 Tapered shaft 1
8 144101800 Shaft seal 30x40x7 1
9 139003400 Reinforced body 1
10 |42101400 Washer 1
11 | 026514150 Nut M12x1.5 1
ORDERING CODE
SUR/2- || D
Seri
| SUR/2 = Belt pulley support I eries I D = Tapered shaft
IE/SUR2-D/000/2009 1.7



SU/3-C (cod. 12030012) o Q p= Drevini

n SUPPORT WITH CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.3

56 The SU/3-C, is suitable for driving
85, 45 Gr.3 hydraulic pumps and motors,
with belts, chain or other transmis-
© sion, in which heavy combined loads
< N take place (axial and radial).
T e —— The pump/motor Gr. 3, is directly
| _ P EE@ s _ ﬂanggd and co_nnected by splined
N £ — coupling (coupling to be ordered
5 8 separately).
19
= ) 48
A) (@ i
G—Y g
\ = 52 415
N'4 Fori 210.3 N'4 SEDI PER DADI DI M10(prof. 14)
passanti
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=277N
3400 ) Axial load Fa<fre(8
N B = ﬁFa
gggg \\ [ Max. revolutions per minute 3500 RPM
2800 NN\ ‘ Life 3500 hours
2600 NN : N
2400 {-N N Max. working temperature 70°C
gggg \\‘\: N Grease quantity 19+235¢gr
NN E—
1800 1 : \\ N i Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
1?88 N ™~—n=1000
1200 NL T T~_n=1500
1000 N SN~ | T~—n=2000
300 ™ ~T~—n=2500
600 I n = 3000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X(mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 1025830122 | 0-Ring 50.47x2.62 1
2 | 39025900 Cover 1
3 1025830232 | O-Ring 73.03x3.53 1
4 1027150400 Snap ring E40 1
5 144005400 Bearing 3208 40x80x30.2 1
6 |Q27470305 | Woodruff ABx7x40 1
7 | 34215500 Cylindrical shaft 1
8 144104100 Shaft seal 45x35x7 1
9 139043700 Body 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/3- C
| Series [ —
| SU/3 =Belt pulley support | { € = Cylindrical shaft

IE/SU3-C/000/2009 18



SU/3-D (cod. 12030013)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.3

56

©
7

s e A

j

1235
45
98.2
6.5 35
>
/(?'\\ 4*\\ @® A
&) QD N e
x . N
N Be
ﬁﬁz\\\ ] % 5%0{ =71
. Q) s B33
8 & s ! ~l %
N =
AN
é//

/
A\

e s
N'4 SEDI PER DADI DI M10(prof. 14)

The SU/3-D (tapered shaft), is suit-
able for driving Gr. 3 hydraulic pumps
and motors, with belts, chain or
other transmission, in which heavy
combined loads take place (axial and
radial).

The pump/motor Gr. 3, is directly
flanged and connected by splined
coupling (coupling to be ordered
separately).

N‘ifg:if 10.3 52 47
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=277N
3400 ) Axial load Fa<fre(8
N B = ﬁFa
gggg \\ [ Max. revolutions per minute 3500 RPM
2500 NN ‘ Life 3500 hours
2400 \\\ ) < Max. working temperature 70°C
gggg \\\‘\:\\ - Grease quantity 19+235¢gr
1800 1N : AR A Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
1?88 N ™~—n=1000
1200 NL T T~_n=1500
1000 N SN~ | T~—n=2000
™ ~T~—n=2500
800
600 I n = 3000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 | 025830122 0-Ring 50.47x2.62 1
2 139025900 Cover 1
3 | 025830232 0-Ring 73.03x3.53 1
4 | 027150400 Snap ring E40 1
5 144005400 Bearing 3208 40x80x30.2 1
6 | 027500075 | Woodruff 4x7.5 1
7 | 34215600 Tapered shaft 1
8 144104100 Shaft seal 45x35x7 1
9 139043700 Body 1
10 |42101500 Washer 1
11 | 026514141 Nut M14x11x1.5 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/3- D
Seri
| SU/3 =Belt pulley support I eries I D = Tapered shaft
IE/SU3-D/000/2009 1.9



SU/3,5-C (cod. 12040001)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

n SUPPORT WITH CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.3.5

The SU/3.5-C (cylindrical shaft), is
suitable for driving Gr. 3.5 hydraulic
£ —f pumps and motors, with belts, chain
or other transmission, in which heavy
B . q 8h9 combined loads take place (axial and
y ‘t“f g 3° i g radial).
: | —1 2 3 9 The pump/motor Gr. 3.5, is directly
R — <o 3 o flanged and connected by splined
g rB N g Sez.B-B o coupling (coupling to be ordered
: 1 Z separately).
g ) s, On this version, there is a external
j - grease nipple.
15 555 S
65 5.0 Sez. AA 2
72 B
128,7
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=476N
3800 Axial load Fa<Fre 08
3600 R\ "Fa , ,
3400 \\\ | Max. revolutions per minute 3500 RPM
3200 \\\\ | Life 3500 hours
3000 SRS :
2800 ,fox§§<777777777 Max. working temperature 70°C
NN ;
gggg :\ NRNY Grease quantity 24229 gr
;ggg ™ i i t\\\\ n = girfmin Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
™ ™~__\>n = 1000
1800 (N n = 1500
1600 LT\ n = 2000
1400 =.n = 2500
1200 "=
1000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 139022000 Cover 1
2 1025830345 | 0-Ring OR18589.69x5.33 1
3 144104800 Shaft seal 55x72x10 1
4 | 027150550 Snap ring E55 2
5 |44003000 Bearing 3211 55x100x33.3 1
6 | 027470306 | Woodruff ABx7x45 1
7 | 34217800 Tapered shaft 1
8 144105400 Shaft seal 42x55x8 1
9 1026035090 | Screw TEE M8x10 1
10 | 051437008 | Aluminium washer 8.5x14x1.5 1
11 149101000 Grease nipple M8 1
12 139021900 Body 1
ORDERING CODE
SUB5-| C
1 Series | —
| SU/3,5 =Belt pulley support | { € = Cylindrical shaft
IE/SU3.5-C/000/2009 1.10



SU/3,5-D (cod. 12040002)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.3.5

67

Q24

48h9

623

The SU/3.5-C, is suitable for driving
Gr. 3.5 hydraulic pumps and motors,
with belts, chain or other transmis-
sion, in which heavy combined loads
take place (axial and radial).

The pump/motor Gr. 3.5, is directly

B T E
o T o g Y \ flanged and connected by splined
E = . 2 T T (R coupling (coupling to be ordered
g k) B SEZIONEBB £ separately).
z L1e] _ On this version, there is a external
E coNo 178 us g grease nipple.
@ 5 | INIZIO CONO 1,5
i *@* L Gbi
LA
6.5 48 11 N 4 fori-holes
59 SEZIONE A-A :}:1143
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=476N
3800 Axial load Fa<Fre 08
3600 R\ "Fa , ,
3400 §§ . Max. revolutions per minute 3500 RPM
3200 }\\ ‘ Life 3500 hours
3000 N :
2800 ,fox§§<777777777 Max. working temperature 70°C
NN .
gggg :\ NRNY Grease quantity 24229 gr
2200 ™ i i t\\\\ "= g Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
2000 ™ ™~__\>n = 1000
1800 LN = 1500
1600 ~ n= gggg
1400
1000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Rif. | Codice Descrizione 0.ta
4 | 027150550 Snap ring E55 2
5 | 44003000 Bearing 3211 55x100x33.3 1
6 |43202200 Woodruff 4.8x10x25 1
7 34217900 Tapered shaft 1
8 | 44105400 Shaft seal 42x55x8 1
9 |026035090 | Screw TEE M8x10 1
10 | 051437008 Aluminium washer 8.5x14x1.5 1
Rif. | Codice Descrizione 11 | 49101000 Grease nipple M8 1
1 |39022000 Cover 1 12 139021900 Body 1
2 |025830345 | O-Ring 89.69x5.33 1 13 | 42103500 Washer 1
3 |44104800 Shaft seal 55x72x10 1 14 | 026514142 Nut M16x1.5 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/35-|| D
| Series |
| SU/3,5 =Belt pulley support | | D = Tapered shaft
IE/SU3.5-D/000/2009 1.1



SU/Universale (cod. 12060001) ol Q g DrcvInI

UNIVERSALE SUPPORT, CYLINDRICAL SHAFT

‘ The SU/Universal is suitable for driving a variety of pumps,
SE7 BB Q motors, with belts, chain or other transmission, in which
e 2eoes | g[ heavy combined loads take place.
T P Flanges and couplings are required to connect the hydraulic
' pump or motor.
SEZ.D-D EI
M12N- 6fori-hole;
w 3
60 45 /@’E\Ql%) N S
I I
g 932 A 1hess a
NSl / i N "L
-/ o
o= | -
AR
< &>
2|l o3 15 36 Lﬁ
30°
2 278 58 70 145
145 4 855 3 SEZ.AA 196
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) Er Minimum radial load Fr=450N
‘ .
6500 Axial load Fa<Fre 08
| |
gggg [«Fa Max. revolutions per minute 3500 RPM
5000 e Life 3500 hours
4500 Max. working temperature 70°C
40001 \\ Grease quantity 81+1185gr
3500 N i
3000 \\\\ Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
2500 N\
o
1500 n = 2000
/-
1(5388 | *;/2 B SPARE PARTS
0 20 40 80 100 120
N X (mm) Ref. | Code Description Q.ty
1 139030400 Cover 1
2 139200200 Join 1
3 144103600 Shaft seal 60x75x8 2
4 144005900 Bearing 16012 60x95x11 1
5 |34207400 Shaft 1
6 1027470413 | Woodruff A12x8x60 1
7 144006100 Bearing 3212 60x110x36.5 1
8 1051437008 | Aluminium washer 8.5x14x1.5 1
9 1026035090 | Screw TEE M8x10 1
10 |49101000 Grease nipple M8 1
11 139009200 Body 1
12 1026075125 Screw TCEI M10x30 6
13 Fange kit - sect. 4.1 1
ORDERING CODE
Flanges sect. 4.1
SU/UNIVERSALE A |SAEA F |GR.35
B | SAEB G |GR.4
1 Series C |SAEC L [ISO1
|SU/UN|VERSALE:Be|t pulley support | D |GR 2 M 11502
E |GR.3 P 11SO3
IE/SU-UNIVERSALE/000/2009 1.12



SU/ZF-C (cod. 12050003)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

SUPPORT WITH CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.2 BOSCH

99 98 355 The SU/ZF-C is suitable for driving
72 30 Gr.2 Bosch pumps and motors with
LI belts, chain or other transmission,
 Sm— o N in which heavy combined loads take
O/: \O J wi . place (axial and radial).
0 N o
L 3 N .
/" o 2 oy 3 B . The pump/motor Gr. 2 Bosch, is
/@}J\/\/ B) §—+ 8 §§ § EI 8 directly flanged and connected by
e g = splined coupling (coupling to be or-
/ . dered separately).
N -
b\
A& G}J 1
N4 fori 28.5 9.8
52 8 485
‘ 9 60 Nis
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr(N) E Minimum radial load Fr=277N
3400 ) Axial load Fa<fre(8
N B = ﬁFa
gggg \\ [ Max. revolutions per minute 3500 RPM
2500 NN ‘ Life 3500 hours
2400 \\\\ ) < Max. working temperature 70°C
%gg \‘\:\\ - Grease quantity 21 =27 gr
1800 1N i AR e Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
1388 N ™~—n=1000
1200 NL TN T~ n=1500
1000 N N~ [ T~—n=2000
N ~ _
800 ™~~—n=2500
600 I n = 3000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X(mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 | 025860041 0-Ring 80x2 1
2 1025830056 | 0-Ring 82.27x1.78 1
3 139001800 Cover 1
4 1027150400 | Snapring 2
5 144005400 Bearing 3208 40x80x30.2 1
6 |34200800 Cylindrical shaft 1
7 1027470210 | Woodruff ABx6x40 1
8 |44101800 Shaft seal 30x40x7 1
9 |39001700 Body 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/ZF- || C

| Series

| SU/ZF = Belt pulley support |

I C = Cylindrical shaft

IE/SUZF-C/000/2009

1.13



SU/ZF-D (cod. 12050001)

Jo ’~ brevini

fluid power

SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR PUMP GR.2 BOSCH

o The SU/ZF-D is suitable for driving
35 .
7 %22 Gr.2 Bosch pumps and motors with
N4 fori 285 10“‘ %08 belts, chain or other transmission,
possantt___ N mNZOCONO 1 /- in which heavy combined loads take
—He {),,,WQ W . rexts_6s ro place (axial and radial).
ﬁm ? gy o = ! The pump/motor Gr. 2 Bosch, is
&% g 3,3 s 1 3‘: g\y i directly flanged and connected by
2 8 s - ; K s splined coupling (coupling to be or-
NN¢, | ot 5 dered separately).
P y
@ {Bj ﬁ 21 115
91 195, 8
52 445
- B
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr(N) E Minimum radial load Fr=277N
3400 ) Axial load Fa<fre(8
N B = ﬁFa
gggg \\ [ Max. revolutions per minute 3500 RPM
2800 NN ‘ Life 3500 hours
2600 NN ) .
2400 {-N N Max. working temperature 70°C
2200 \‘\\ N Grease quantity 21 =27 gr
2000 h N N n = giri/min
1288 N N \\ - RPM Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
1400 N ™~—n=1000
1200 NL TN T~ n=1500
1000 N IS TT~—n=2000
™ ~T~—n=2500
800
600 I n = 3000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X(mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Description 0.ty
1 |025860041 0-Ring 80x2 1
2 1025830056 | 0-Ring 82.27x1.78 1
3 139001800 Cover 1
4 | 027150400 Snap ring D.40 2
5 | 44005400 Bearing 3208 40x80x30.2 1
6 |34201500 Tapered shaft 1
7 1027500072 | Woodruff 4x6,5 1
8 44101800 Shaft seal 30x40x7 1
9 139001700 Body 1
10 |42101500 Washer 1
11 1026514141 Nut M14x1,5 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/ZF- || D

| SU/ZF = Belt pulley support

Series

I D =Tapered shaft

IE/SUZF-D/000/2009

1.14



SU/52-80-P (cod. 12070002) o Q g DrcvInI

SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR FRONT FLANGE GR.2 BOSCH n
The SU/52-80-P is suitable for driving
o " . - non-standard Gr. 2 pumps and motors
7 25 ] s © with belts, chain or other transmis-
2 ™ T sion, in which heavy combined loads
3 ‘ 0 %C take place (axial and radia_l). .
2 PN The pump/motor Gr. 2, is directly
|l g 2 M/ N\ flanged and connected by tang shaft

7"'//"'4| o
@ @l
7////////4§\\\
U

100
215

. 7 \ \v
8 § 7\ for Oldam coupling (coupling not
s 8 KEQJ supplied).
Sl s
-l ;(

\ a i
% som | |
N'4 Forl possanti 3
orl pessan 63 22% ‘ N'4 Fori filettati M10 (T.U. 30)

I
g
©

I

MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=90N
1200 m Axial load Fa<Fre 08
1100 P — M i i
. ax. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
N | Life 3500 hours
800 N S Max. working temperature 70°C
700 \§\\\\ - Grease quantity 8+95¢r
600 \\\\\\\\ Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
500 ~
NN TS
400 -
SR
200 \:\E\\ n = 2500
100 ~—"n = 3000

0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X(mm)

SPARE PARTS

Ref. | Code Descriprion 0.ty
1 1027150200 Snap ring D.20 1
2 | 44004000 Bearing 3304 20x52x22.2 1
3 |34230300 Shaft 1
4 1027500072 | Woodruff 4x6.5 1
5 144117600 Shaft seal 25x42x6/6.5 1
6 |026843022 | \Washer 15x24x3 1
7 1026514141 Nut M14x1.5 1
8 |39034700 Body 1

ORDERING CODE

SU/52-80 | P

Ser
| SU/52-80 = Belt pulley support I eries —| P = Tapered shaft

IE/SU52-80-P/000/2009 1.15



SU/52-80-R (cod. 12070012) ol Q g DrcvInI

n SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR FRONT FLANGE GR.2 BOSCH

The SU/52-80-R is suitable for driv-

s . ing non-standard Gr. 2 pumps and
motors with belts, chain or other

7 = transmission, in which heavy com-
~N bined loads take place (axial and

& i g O radiial).
N 3 g '; The pump/motor Gr. 2, is directly
"

DN 73 Ll E flanged and connected by splined
N g g g g coupling (coupling to be ordered
/ s i separately).

o o kﬂ )@
\ Ol
4h9 O ’)
N4 Fori passonti 9 “ﬁ:\ % 79 A 17x14 DN 5482
22 1
PN N'4 Fori flettati M1 (T.U. 30)
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=90N
1200 m Axial load Fa<Fre 08
1100 p — M i ;
. ax. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
1822 N, ‘ Life 3500 hours
800 I\ \ Max. working temperature 70°C
N

700 NN \\ Grease quantity 8+95gr

600 NN Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2

500

NN~ T~ n=1000

400 | =150

=

200 n = 3000

100

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Descriprion 0.ty

1 1027160052 | Seeger D.52 1
2 | 027150250 Seeger D.25 1
3 144004100 Bearing 25x52x20.6 1
4 | 34242500 Shaft 1
5 1027500072 Woodruff 4x6.5 1
6 |44117600 Shaft seal 25x42x6/6.5 1
7 1026843022 | Washer 15x24x3 1
8 | 026514141 Nut M14x1.5 1
9 |39043500 Body 1

ORDERING CODE

SU/52-80 || R

Ser
| SU/52-80 = Belt pulley support I eries I R = Tapered shaft

IE/SU52-80R/000/2009 1.16



SU/SAEA-R (cod. 12070015)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR FRONT FLANGE SAE A

The SU/SAEA-R is suitable for driv-
N'4 Forl MIO-6H, | (TU. 28) ing non-standard Gr. 2 pumps and
3 30 motors with belts, chain or other
transmission, in which heavy com-
— ]//' bined loads take place (axial and
N i radial).
2 R/O// : \0\ A The pump/motor Gr. 2, is directly
8 A \ < ) A flanged and connected by splined
3 . < L\g&fﬁ/J 7 coupling (coupling to be ordered
N T P separately).
IE 17x14| DIN 5482
875
130
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=100N
1200 m Axial load Fa<Fre 08
1100 p — M i ;
. ax. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
1222 N, ‘ Life 3500 hours
800 N\ Max. working temperature 70°C
NN }
700 ININN) \\ Grease quantity 85=10gr
600 R Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
500
NN~ T~ n=1000
400 \:\:\:\§ nf1500
SSES S
200 n = 3000
100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X(mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Descriprion 0.ty
1 1027150250 Snap ring D.25 1
2 | 44004100 Bearing 3205 25x52x20.6 1
3 | 34252900 Shaft Gr.2 1
4 144117600 Shaft seal 25x42x6 1
5 139035300 Body 1

ORDERING CODE

SU/SAEA- | R

Series

|SU/SAEA:BeIt pulley support I

I R = Tapered shaft

IE/SUSAEA-R/000/2009

1.17



SU/20-86-F (cod. 12070006) o Q g DrcvInI

n SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR FRONT FLANGE GR.2

The SU/20-86-F is suitable for driving
pan s 4 non-standard Gr. 2 pumps and motors
32 %o 5 5 & with belts, chain or other transmis-
g 2 <] sion, in which heavy combined loads
{&- Oy i @y ~©O take place (axial and radial).
3 i A Q/%m%, 3 The pump/motor Gr. 2, is directly
f@ji " §L :JF' /ﬁf/@ 3 flanged and connected by splined
P " §T g & g A\ coupling (coupling to be ordered
— Lhﬁ bl separately).
Y
N'4 Fori possanti 9 9 -
886 N4 Fori filettati M10 (T, 28) | |
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=100N
1200 Axial load Fa<Fre 08
1100 | — : :
. Max. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
1000 ‘ Life 3500 hours
9001\ .
800 \\\ Max. working temperature 70°C
700 \::\\ Grease quantity 1013 ¢gr
600 NNNNUON Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
500
400 \\\\\\\\ ] n=1000
300 \\\\Q\: [~~~ n=1500
~— =2000
200 \\:\\\‘: = 2500
—T—~—n=3000
100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Descriprion 0.ty
1 1027150250 Snapring D.25 1
2 Q27160052 | Snap ring D.52 1
3 144004100 Bearing 3205 25x52x20.6 1
4 | 34238000 Shaft Gr.2 1
5 | 43203200 Woodruff 3.2x6.5 1
6 |44113500 Shaft seal 18x30x7/7.5 1
7 139040000 Body 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/20-86- F
| Series |
| SU/20-86 =Belt pulley support | | F = Tapered shaft

IE/SU20-86-F/000/2009 1.18



SU/20-86-E (cod. 12070010)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

SUPPORT WITH TAPERED SHAFT FOR FRONT FLANGE GR.2T

The SU/20-86-E is suitable for driving

o s 40 o et Fort M0 (10, 28) non-standard Gr. 2 pumps and motors
PO 3 -3 z A T7x14 DN 5482 vyith pelts,_chain or other‘ transmis-
2 sion, in which heavy combined loads
o ) & g % Y% O take place (axial and radial).
<o ; |3 e > ZT N 2 The pump/motor Gr. 2, is directly
%%\ ") : Bl A < Q‘»’( = flanged and connected by splined
. @g a %’Ee N e =l 2 coupling (coupling to be ordered
o 8 " ‘ |0 8 separately).
] N ¢ T
2 D &
m rTHg N 2 .12 N -
NS 4 | =
T 9
T 5 &
28
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=100N
1200 7”:1}‘% Axial load Fa<fre(8
1100 i Max. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
1000 ‘ Life 3500 hours
9001\ .
800 \\\ Max. working temperature 70°C
700 \::\\ Grease quantity 1013 ¢gr
600 NNNNUON Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
500
400 \\\\\ o~ n =1000
300 \\t\t\:\\\s n = 1500
200 \\:\:\:E e 2590
—T—~—n=3000
100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X (mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Descriprion 0.ty
1 1027160052 Snap ring D.52 1
2 | Q27150250 | Snap ring D.25 1
3 144004100 Bearing 25x52x20.6 1
4 134241100 Shaft 1
5 1027500072 | Woodruff 4x6.5 1
6 |44113500 Shaft seal 18x30x7/7.5 1
7 139040000 Body 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/20-86- | E
| Series |
| SU/20-86 =Belt pulley support | | E =Tapered shaft
IE/SU20-86-E/000/2009 1.19



SU/20-86-H (cod. 12070017) o Q g DrcvInI

n REINFORCED SUPPORT, TAPERED SHAFT FOR FRONT FLANGE GR.2

The SU/20-86-H is suitable for driv-
s 7‘:‘5 2 o N'4 Fori M10 (T, 26) ing non-standard Gr. 2 pumps and
37 37 s o 7g7L_A 1714 ON 5482 motors with belts, chain or other
JF % Ij‘ transmission, in which heavy com-
(& — D % g g @;/ TN bined loads take place (axial and
' <lc & e s dial).
g E | Ly o, %\e} *J ra o
ﬁ%:} W gé { = H ik ﬁ» ;ff‘\ﬁ The pump/motor Gr. 2, is directly
ﬁ \ 3 § —— g 1lr &% ~ s ﬂanggd and co_nnected by splined
3 Q 8 ENSEE coupling (coupling to be ordered
N | Eﬁi 5(6 separately).
o o 7 , :
S | 23 |u i
35
29 N'4 (passant] 10 ‘13.8‘ 125
285
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT FEATURES
Fr (N) E Minimum radial load Fr=155N
2600 1 = «ra Axial load Fa<Fre(2
2288 [ Max. revolutions per minute 4000 RPM
2000 A\ ‘ Life 3500 hours
1800 \i\\ Max. working temperature 70°C
600 1 NN G tit 13:17
1400 \\ - rease quantity =17 gr
1200 §§\\\ Type of grease DIN 51818 NLGI classe 2
1000 N
800 AN n=1000
NGNS ", n =1500
600 NI " = 2000
~——r—| =2500
;88 \~:~2 = 3000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 X(mm)
SPARE PARTS
Ref. | Code Descriprion 0.ty
1 | 027150250 Seeger D.26 1
2 144004800 Bearing 25x52x15 2
3 34254100 Shaft 1
4 143203200 Woodruff 3.2x6.5 1
5 144113500 Shaft seal 18x30x7/7.5 1
6 |39045500 Body 1
ORDERING CODE
SU/20-86- | H
Seri
| SU/20-86 = Belt pulley support I eries I H = Tapered shaft

IE/SU20-86-H/000/2009 1.20



IMO5 (9 danm) J‘fﬂfﬁﬂf

MECHANICAL CLUTCH, CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FLANGE FOR PUMP GR.1-2

13
m ENGAGED

@ DISENGAGED . %
_ NJPANT

. N6 MBxi2 i
ABx6x30 DIN 6885 s
|
A | 40
0
i i )
| Tz Q
g\ M \ © 0 N g 8
A HPE ] g
ASAE |
"%\ /—/J' ] 7
LT &
N'4 M10 ‘ 9|, 41
86 ‘ 755 4
83 56 10.3 120
60.5
The mechanical clutches IMO5 are fitted between motor (elecrical or engine)
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT and hydraulic pump or mator, the pump or motor is engaged using a manual
lever. Require flanges and coupling to connect pump and motor.
Fr (N) E
2200 $ FEATURES
- {==[S
1600 R Max. axial load Fa =120 daN
\
1400 N RPM max 2000 RPM
1200 \\ Max engagement speed (*) 420 RPM
1223 N Max. torque 9 daNm
600 S Life 3500 hours
T~
400 = = 2000 Working temperature -20°C + +80°C
200 0il quantity 0.2t
0 .
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 X (mm) Type of oil CLP 150-1S0 VG150
0il replacement 12 months
(*) The engagement and disegagement must be done when the pump is unloaded max
speed 420 RPM.
ORDERING CODE
IMO05 - Cil *|1/2
| IM05 = Mechanical clutch I Serles . "
— | Shaft Flanges anges sect. 2.
| C = Cylindrical shaft | —| 1/2 =Pump GR. 1-2
D = Clockwise ) Rotation
S = Anticlockwise N\

IE/IM05/000/2009 2.1



IMO5 (9 daNm)

70~

brevini

fluid power

SPARE PARTS

Q.ty Q.ty
Ref.|Code 2 2 Description Ref.| Code 2 8
£ £ £
1|39100800 1 1 |Flange 44/1 1739100400 1 1
2139022800 1 1 |Flange gr.1-2 (sect.4.2) 18| 028620056 1 1
3/39203000 1 1 |Gasket 19144101800 2 | 2
4140007300 4 | 4 |Screw TCEI M6x20 20|027150300 | 1 1
544005600 1 1 |Bearing 16006 30x55x9 21|44005200 1 1
634202800 1 1 |Inlet shaft 22|027100012 | 1 1
7(31202800 1 | — |Sleeve - right 231025830015 2 |2
31202900 — | 1 |Sleeve - left 241027420186 | 2 | 2
844005500 1 1 |Bearing 608 8x22x7 25/29000011 1 1
9|027160062 1 1 |Snapring 162 2634300700 1 1
10|027470211 1 1 |Key A6x6x30 27/39103200 1 1
11|34202700 1 | — |Outlet shaft - right 28026560330 1 1
34203100 — | 1 |Outlet shaft - left 29/026769015 | 1 1
12149100100 1 1 |Plug G.1/4 30{027500072 1 1
13149000100 2 | 2 |Nylonwasher 13x19x1.5 3134300100 1 1
14149100200 1 1 |Level plug G.1/4 32/49100400 1 1
15/49145100 1 1 |Plug with 0-Ring G.1/8 33|LAB00014 1 1
1639003800 1 1 |Standard body

Description

Spring

Ball D.8,5

Shaft seal 30x40x7
Snap ring E30
Bearing 3206 30x62x23,8
Ring

0-Ring 8.74x1.78
Needle 4x20

Yoke

Pin

Plate

Nut M10x10
Washer 10,5x21x2
Key 4x6.5

Lever

Knob D.35

Label

IE/IM05/000/2009

22



IM1 (19 danm) J‘fﬂfﬁﬂ

MECHANICAL CLUTCH, CYLINDRICAL SHAFT FLANGE FOR PUMP GR.2-3/ SAE A / SAE B

20°
@ DISENGAGED [ 1~ ENGAGED n

N'6 M8x20
ABx7x40 DIN 6885
o 0
8 g 60' Ll 60" 48 o
i o ) T s
gk g 8l 9 Ay — o
% %\ . $ ﬂJﬁ» B V=i
©iz s S
RI .22,]
__86 N4 M12
89 59 13 80
132 2
10.2 184
The mechanical clutches IM1 are fitted between motor (elecrical or engine)
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT and hydraulic pump or motor, the pump or motor is engaged using a manual
lever.
Fr (N) . FEATURES
3200 ¥
2800 |\ 1 #" [ Max. axil load Fa<fre0?2
2400 \ e RPM max 2700 RPM
2000 \\ Max engagement speed () 420 RPM
1600 Max. torque 19 daNm
1200 N, g Life 3500 hours
n = gir/min
~ Working temperature -20°C + +80°C
800
== |n=2700 Qil quantity 051t
400 Type of ol CLP 150-1S0 VG150
0 .
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 X (mm) Qil replacement 12 months

(*) The engagement and disegagement must be done when the pump is unloaded max
speed 420 RPM. In the reversible type we suggest 300 RPM as maximum speed to
operate the engagement.

ORDERING CODE

IM1 - Cll *||*

i Flanges sect. 4.2
| IM1 = Mechanical clutch I Series
I | Shaft Flanges 2/3 =Pump GR. 2.3
| C = Cylindrical shaft | SA - Pump SAE A
D = Clockwise R Rotation SB =Pump SAEB
S = Anticlockwise N\
R =Revese Y 2

IE/IM1/000/2009 2.3



“Vl 1 (19 daNm)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

SPARE PARTS

Qty Q.ty
Ref.| Code a1l o é Description Ref. | Code d o E
I lIe|e
= | 2| =2 = 2| =2
1139101200 1] 1| 1 |Flange D.66/36,5 (only for gr.2-3) 1649100100 11111
2140007300 6 | 6 | 6 Screw TCEI M6x20 17149000100 2122
3 1|1 | 1 |Flanges (sect.4.2) 18139100400 11111
4139204400 1] 1] 1 |Gasket 191028620056 | 1 | 1 | 1
5144102200 2 | 2 | 2 |Shaftseal 45x60x7 20|34300100 111 (1
649100400 1111 |KnobD.35 21|49145100 11111
744000300 1| 1| 1 |Bearing 6009 45x75x16 22|29000011 1111
8134200100 1] 1| 1 |Inletshaft 23|027500072 | 1 | 1 |1
9(31205000 1 | — | — |Sleeve - right 24149100200 1T11]1
31204900 — | 1 | — |Sleeve - left 25/Q27100012 | 1 | 1 |1
31205900 — | — | 1 |Sleeve - reversible 261025830015 | 2 | 2 | 2
1044005700 11 1 | 1 |Bearing 6200 10x30x9 27|027420186 2122
1134254600 1 | — | — | Outlet shaft - right 2834300200 1111
34254500 — | 1 | — |Outlet shaft - left 29/026560330 | 1 | 1 |1
34254700 — | — | 1 |Outlet shaft - reversible 301026769015 | 1 | 1 | 1
121027470305 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Key A8x7x40 31/39100200 1111
1344005800 1] 1| 1 |Bearing 3209 45x85x30,2 32|LAB00014 111 ] —
141027160085 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Snapring 185 33/027150450 | 1 | 1 |1
15/39045700 1] 1] 1 |Body

Description

Plug G.1/4

Nylon washer 13x19x1.5
Spring

Ball D.8,5

Lever

Plug with 0-Ring G.1/8
Yoke

Key 4x6.5

Level plug G.1/4

Ring D.9

0-Ring 8.74x1.78
Needle 4x20

Pin

Nut M10x10

Washer 10,5x21x2
Collet

Label

Snap ring E45

IE/IM1/000/2009

24



IM2 (60 daNm) ol Q p= Drcvini

MECHANICAL CLUTCH, CYLINDRICAL SHAFT

DISENGAGED

4

227

Mi6
242 J6
455
285 7

165.5
176.5
@85 {7
223 48x44

—
T

5
N‘N
8

I
275 ) 3 [ . B

742

The mechanical clutches IM2 are fitted between motor (elecrical or engine)

MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT and hydraulic pump or motor, the pump or motor is engaged using a manual

lever.
Fr (N) Fr FEATURES
g
5200
\ N —
4800
4400 RPM max 2700 RPM
4000 ‘ Max engagement speed (*) 420 RPM
3600 N
3200 \\ Max. torque 60 daNm
;igg N Life 3500 hours
2000 ™ Working temperature -20°C + +80°C
™ = giri/min . .

1288 RppESa) Oil quantity 041t

800 n = 2700 Type of ol CLP 150-1S0 VG150

400 0il replacement 12 months

0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 X (mm) ) )
(*) The engagement and disegagement must be done when the pump is unloaded max

speed 420 RPM. In the reversible type we suggest 300 RPM as maximum speed to
operate the engagement.

ORDERING CODE
IM2 - Cl*
| IM2 = Mechanical clutch I Series
Flanges sect. 4.1
- | Shaft
| € = Cylindrical shaft | A [SAEA F [GR.35
_ B |SAEB G [GR.4

D = Clockwise X Rotation C [SAEC L [I1S01
S = Anticlockwise N\ D |GR.2 M |1S02
R =Revese K E |GR.3 P |I1SO3

IE/IM2/000,/2009 25



|M2 (60 daNm)

70~

brevini

fluid power

SPARE PARTS

IM2--REV

Qty Q.ty
Ref.| Code 212 % Description Ref.| Code 202 x Description
11026075125 | 6 | 6 | 6 |Screw TCEI M10x30 1639001300 111 ] 1 |Body
2139030400 11111 |Cover 17139100400 111 ] 1 |Spring
3139200200 111 ] 1 |Gasket 181028620056 | 1 | 1 | 1 (BallD.85
4144103600 2 | 2 | 2 |Shaft seal 60x75x8 19149100200 111 | 1 |Levelplug G.1/4
5|44005900 11 1 | 1 |Bearing 16012 60x95x11 20|34300400 1111 |Lever
634201400 1| 1 | 1 |Inletshaft 21/026514069 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Nut M10x6
7(31200300 1 | — | — |Sleeve - right 22139101900 111 |1 |Plate
31200400 — | 1 | —|Sleeve - left 23/025830083 | 2 | 2 | 2 |0-Ring 10.77x2.62
31209400 — | — | 1 |Sleeve - reversible 241027100014 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Ring D.12
8(44006000 111 | 1 |Bearing 6203 17x40x12 25/027420186 | 3 | 3 | 3 |Needle 4x20
9134201200 1 | — | — | Outlet shaft - right 2629000012 1111 |Yoke
34201300 — | 1 | — | Outlet shaft - left 27/026560330 | 1 | 1 | 1 |NutM10x10
34238900 — | — | 1 |Outlet shaft - reversible 281026769015 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Washer 10,5x21x2
101027470413 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Key A12x8x60 29/027500072 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Key4x6.5
1144006100 1] 1| 1 |Bearing 3212 60x110x36,5 30|34300500 11111 |Pin
12149100400 11111 |KnobD.35 31/026801010 | 6 | 6 | 6 |Washer Schnorr D.10
13149100100 11111 |PlugG.1/4 32|LAB00014 1] 1 |—|Label
14149000100 2 | 2 | 2 |Nylonwasher 13x19x1.5 33139116400 — | — | 1 |Flange D.75x3x60
15/49145100 111 | 1 |Plugwith 0-Ring G.1/8 H|— 1] 1] 1 |Flange kit (sect. 4.1)

IE/IM2/000,/2009

26



IM2 Universale (60 dahm) of Q p= Drevimi

MECHANICAL CLUTCH, DIN 5482 7224 SHAFT

[ o

N'6 M12x20

227

»Vo

Pl
3B ‘ -
)
% ¢
W)
QO

e
|_275

The mechanical clutches “IM2 Universale” are fitted between motor (elecrical
or engine) and hydraulic pump or motor, the pump or motor is engaged using
a manual lever.

MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT

Fr (N) Fr FEATURES

5200 \

4800 H =

4400 | — RPM max 2700 RPM

4000 ‘ Max engagement speed (*) 420 RPM

3600 N

3200 \\ Max. torque 60 daNm

;igg N Life 3500 hours

2000 ™ Working temperature -20°C + +80°C

™ = giri/min . .

1288 S~~~ Oil quantity 041t
800 n = 2700 Type of ol CLP 150-1S0 VG150
400 0il replacement 12 months

0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 X (mm) ) )
(*) The engagement and disegagement must be done when the pump is unloaded max

speed 300 RPM (reversible type).

ORDERING CODE
IM2U - HI R
| IM2U = Mechanical clutch I Series
Shaft Flanges sect. 4.1
| H = Shaft DIN 5482 724 I A [SAEA F GR35
Rotation B | SAEB G |GR.4
R =Revese ' C SAEC RIE
D |GR.2 M [ISO2
E |GR3 P 1503

IE/IM2U/000/2009 2.7



IM2 Universale (60 dahm)

70~

brevini

fluid power

SPARE PARTS

Q.ty Q.ty
Ref.| Code : Description Ref.|Code ; Description
g g

11026075125 6 |Screw TCEI M10x30 18| 028620056 1 |BallD.85
2139030400 1 |Cover 19149100200 1 |Level plug G.1/4
3139200200 1 |Gasket 2034300400 1 |Lever
4144103600 1 | Shaft seal 60x75x8 21/026514069 1 |Nut M10x6
5(44005900 1 |Bearing 16012 60x95x11 22139101900 1 |Plate
634201400 1 |Inlet shaft 231025830083 2 |0-Ring 10.77x2.62
7(31209400 1 |Sleeve - reversible 241027100014 1 |Ring D.12
8(44006000 1 |Bearing 6203 17x40x12 251027420186 3 |Needle 4x20
9|34239000 1 |Outlet shaft Z.24 - reversible 26|29000012 1 |Yoke
10/44105000 1 | Shaft seal 60x85x10 27026560330 1 |Nut M10x10
11/44006100 1 |Bearing 3212 60x110x36,5 281026769015 1 |Washer 10,5x21x2
12149100400 1 |Knob D.35 29027500072 1 |Key 4x6.5
13149100100 1 |Plug G.1/4 3034300500 1 |Pin
14|49000100 2 |Nylon washer 13x19x1.5 31(026801010 6 |Washer Schnorr S10
15/49145100 1 |Plug with 0-Ring G.1/8 33/39116400 1 |Flange D.75x3x60
1639002500 1 |Body 34— 1 |Flange kit (sect. 4.1)
17|39100400 1 |Spring

IE/IM2U/000/2009

28



brevini

fluid power

70~

ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH - OIL LUBRICATION

O 1® O l® o} l®
N4 X o 36'
.28 5 R S Ny Avini'5)
B ﬂﬂ / \_ _/ * N'6 M6x15
ey B ViV o T S\ (LA
I H — H N
L k = K e k & k |
Sl 4 ° B
31108 L T &9 (TSN
N ~| €
7l 8 ) & S i(an) \
[S) S [ \ U ®
N
g%‘ -é"":r b g T B
- [ S -
ae 1 P RIS 3] (3
nE - Ll el
1 1 (J —
24 L%@& 356, ‘ N 78 2145
224 | 575 3243 ‘ 356 225, | 575 1;26
50 61.8 63.28 615 ==
10 1.8 113.28 1m5
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT An electromagnetic clutch is a unit designed o
to convey movement to a UT hydraulic pump @- ‘
through an electrically controlled onloff pul- ‘“———
ley.
Pd (daN) An electromagnetic clutch is composed of:
an electromagnetic friction clutch (FE)
14 - an aluminium support (SU) with a conical
12 I\ (AT) and splined (UT) shaft mounted on oil-
\ N IE13 bath bearings.
U V +20% :
10 g <~/ - coupling to be ordered separately
8 ]\\ ) ] o
/\R ) \\ {/E-1130u/ Description
6 ,,'\,Elgo% L NG ~ i 13- 12724y This type of clutch exploits the force of attraction of an electromagnetic field
/ \ ~< ’/\ generated by a solenoid that, after being energised (L1 in ON position), con-
4 +— —— |E10 - 12/24V Il Y haf
IE10 nects a pulley to a driving shaft.
) Vi10% The electromagnetic friction clutch is composed of two separate parts:
- asolenoid L1, mounted on the support;
0 - apulley PU, mounted on the conical shaft AT.
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 N (RPM) Operations are as follows:

Approximate calculation of drive torque

P (daNm)=c¢ e p ¢ 0,0017
P<Pd

where:

p = pump pressure in BAR

¢ = pump displacement in cc/revolution

from diagram:

Pd = Max. torque allowed by the coupling in daNm
n = Motor rotation speed in rpm.

clutch in through repeated working cycles (ON/QOFF).

Input tension and operating temperature considerably influence the cor-
rect operation of the clutch. At temperatures above 70 °C the dynamic
torque rating is reduced by 20%. To reach the maximum torque, run the

- under non operating conditions with L1 in OFF position: the pulley, driven
by the “V* belt, turns idle on its own hearing,
- under operating conditions with L1 in ON position: the pulley, driven by the
“V" belt, conveys movement to the shaft, then to the user UT.

FEATURES

RPM max

5000 RPM

Static nominal torque (*)
(at 12/24V +0,5%)

10.2 daNm (pulley 3152.4 - 2 races)

10.2 daNm (pulley @152.4 - 6 races)

12.2 daNm (pulley 177.8 - 2 races)

Power supply

12 Vdc - 50W

24 Vdc - 60W
Preferred rotation (pulley side) CW
Working temperature -10°C = +45°C
Max working temperature coil (*) 100 °C
0il quantity 0,07 It.
ISO 3498 category CKC 150

Type of oil

viscosity ISO 3488

Grease replacement

After first 500hours then every
months

12

IE/IE/000/2009

3.1




brevini

Jé’ fluid power

ORDERING CODE

**¥

**¥ * *

IE *%
- 1 Series
B | IE = Electromagnetic clutch |
10=10daN Torque
13 =13daN
1 =Pump GR. 1

2/3 =Pump GR. 2-3
SA =Pump SAE A
SB =Pump SAEB

Flanges sect. 4.2

Pulley

Optional

N = Clutch with 2 wires |

Voltage

A* = 152,4 at 2 races (only for IE10)
B =0 152,4 PK6, at 6 races (only for IE10)
C*=0177,8 at 2 races (only for IE13)

* Pulley with section SPA

12=12vDC
24 =24vDC

SPARE PARTS

Q.ty Q.ty
Ref.| Code <ldl| s Description Ref.| Code <ldl|d Description
B E 8 558
1|34241900 11| 1 |Shaft 1144102200 2 | 2 | 2 |Shaftseal 45x60x7
2| — 1] 1| 1 |Flanges (sect.4.2) 12149000100 111 | 1 |Washernylon 13x19x1.5
3139042700 11| 1 |Body 1349138600 111 |1 |Plug1/4"
4139101000 1 | 1| 1 |Flange D.66/254 (only for gr.1) 141026622252 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Plug TCEIG1/4
4139101200 1| 1 | 1 |Flange D.66/36,5 (only for gr.2-3) 1546004700 1 | — | — |Clutch D.152.4x 2 - 10 daNm - 12Vdc
5139204400 1] 1] 1 |Gasket 46004800 1 | — | — |Clutch D.152.4x 2 - 10 daNm - 24Vdc
640007300 6 | 6 | 6 Screw TCEI M6x20 46008400 — | 1 | — |Clutch D.152.4 x 6 - 10 daNm - 12Vdc
7/027160080 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Snapring 180 46008500 — | 1 | — |Clutch D.152.4 x 6 - 10 daNm - 24Vdc
8027500070 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Key4x5DIN 6388 46005200 — | — | 1 |ClutchD.177.8 x 2 - 13 daNn - 12Vdc
9144000300 1] 1| 1 |Bearing 600945x75x16 46008200 — | — | 1 |ClutchD.177.8 x 2 - 13 daNn - 24Vdc
1044001200 1] 1 | 1 |Bearing 6010 50x80x16 16 /26000005 1| —| 1 |WireL=65

IE/IE/000/2009

3.2



IEG (grease)

Jo ’~ brevini

fluid power

ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH - GREASE LUBRICATION

¥
J
i e 127
A N'4 M6x15
NP B i
\ -
A\
) B 1l m =
] 3 @) T @
3 ¢ 2
= ~|
s . O :
© © 8
e N (TrT T
B = IHE
L"E& 215, J‘
22.4 ‘ 15.75 _ _130 ‘
618 _ _160 |
1.8
An electromagnetic clutch is a unit designed
MAXIMUM LOAD ON THE SHAFT to convey movement to a UT hydraulic pump
through an electrically controlled onloff pul-
ley.
Pd (daN) An electromagnetic plut_ch_ls composed of:
- an electromagnetic friction clutch (FE)
14 - an aluminium support (SU) with a conical
12 N\ (AT) and splined (UT) shaft mounted on
N IEG13 i
\\ Sl EEG13 grease bearings.
10 N S~ - coupling to be ordered separately
AT
8 ) \\ IEG13 Descripti
NE escription
SR /V-10% ! )
] {/59218/ N \:/ A I This type of clutch exploits the force of attrac-
/ \ ~< tion of an electromagnetic field generated by a solenoid that, after being en-
———iEG10- 12724V ; : " o
41 IEct0 ergised (L1 in ON position), connects a pulley to a driving shaft.
) Vi10% The electromagnetic friction clutch is composed of two separate parts:
- asolenoid L1, mounted on the support;
0 - apulley PU, mounted on the conical shaft AT.

Approximate calculation of drive torque

P (daNm)=c e p ¢ 0,0017
P<Pd

where:
p = pump pressure in BAR
¢ = pump displacement in cc/revolution

from diagram:
Pd = Max. torque allowed by the coupling in daNm
n = Motor rotation speed in rpm.

Input tension and operating temperature considerably influence the cor-
rect operation of the clutch. At temperatures above 70 °C the dynamic
torque rating is reduced by 20%. To reach the maximum torque, run the
clutch in through repeated working cycles (ON/QOFF).

- under non operating conditions with L1 in OFF position: the pulley, driven
by the “V* belt, turns idle on its own hearing,

- under operating conditions with L1 in ON position: the pulley, driven by the
“V" belt, conveys movement to the shaft, then to the user UT.

FEATURES

RPM max 5000 RPM

10.2 daNm (pulley 3152.4 - 2 races)

Static nominal torque (*) 10.2 daNm (pulley @152.4 - 6 races)

(@t 12/24V £ 0.5%) 12.2 daNm (pulley 1778 - 2 races)
12 Vdc - 50W

Power supply
24 Vdc - 60W

Preferred rotation (pulley side) cw

Working temperature -10°C = +45°C

Max working temperature coil (*) 100 °C

Grease quantity 30gr

Type of grease

DIN 51502 = MPF - 1K-20

IE/IEG/000/2009




IEG (grease)

Jo ~ brevini

fluid power

ORDERING CODE

B | IEG = Electromagnetic clutch

[10 =10daN

[1/2 =Pump GR. 12

Optional - -
4' N = Clutch with 2 wires |

A* = 152,4 at 2 races (only for IEG10)

IEG || 10{[1/2||**| *
Pull
Torque e
Flanges sect. 4.2 Voltage

B = 152,4 PK8, at 6 races (only for IEG10)
* Pulley with section SPA

12=12vDC

24 =24vDC

SPARE PARTS

Q.ty Q.ty
Ref.| Code <t m Description Ref.| Code <E m Description
2| & 2 &

1134202300 1 1 |Shaft 44102200 1 1 | Shaft seal 45x60x7
2(39017400 1 1 |Flange Gr.1-2 (sect 4.2) 44102400 1 1 |Shaft seal 35x50x7
3139021300 1 1 |Body 49101000 1 1 |Grease nipple
4139100800 1 1 |Flange 44/1 051437008 1 1 |Washer aluminium M8 8.5x15x1.5
5139103000 1 1 |Spacer 46004700 1 | — |Clutch D.152.4x2- 10 daNm - 12Vdc
639204500 1 1 |Gasket 46004800 1 Clutch D.152.4 x 2 - 10 daNm - 24Vdc
7140007300 4 | 4 |Screw TCEI M6x20 46008400 — Clutch D.152.4 x 6 - 10 daNm - 12Vdc
81026035090 1 1 |Screw TEE M8x10 46008500 — Clutch D.152.4 x 6 - 10 daNm - 24Vdc
9|0Q27150450 1 1 |Snapring E45 726000005 1 Wire L=65

10| 027500070 1 1 |Key 4x5 DIN 6888

11144000300 2 2 |Bearing 6009 45x75x16

IE/IEG/000/2009

34



FLANGES su/universale - IM2 - IM2/Universale *#@ g=

brevini

fluid power

i1, 106.4

A]

-

int. 162

i
& i :
H
' | —1
i
L M10 478 fori Lu. 15 | M1Z N8 Fori pass.
Spare parts flange and screw kit 14050012 | Spare parts flange and screw kit | 14050011 | Spare parts flange and screw kit | 14050055

,J Lo M8 N4 Forl Lo, 15

g
ol L W10 WP Forl pras.

ol L M10 W% Fori pasnti

Spare parts flange and screw kit

1405008

Spare parts flange and screw kit

14050005

Spare parts flange and screw kit

14050006

54

int. 125

ol Lo M10 N6 Fari pass.

50

W12 K'4 Fori L. 26

int.| 160

Spare parts flange and screw kit 14050062 |Spare parts flange and screw kit | 14050010 |Spare parts flange and screw kit 14050013
e E
ot Pump type z H
4 e — 1 ' A |SAEA 25 25
& 5 % B | SAEB 12 25
[ C |SAEC 15 28
| _ o o 2 D |[GR.2 22 22
_ ' Bl - E |GR.3 22 22
: \_ | Y |\ F|GR.35 245 | 245
e ) G |GR. 4 36 36
5 = S L IS0 1 205 | 265
j ' M IS0 2 33 43
. P |ISO3 57 72
Spare parts flange and screw kit| 14050060
IE/FLANGES/000/2009 41



FLANGES 1M1

/ 1E

brevini

Jé’ fluid power

| GRA* [ 1] | GR.2-3 | 23 |
' %2262 1, gr
u o :
‘©{\;E§©E;\\é‘ rH a E,,s- 2011 I - %
L= M L
* Only for IE
39043000 Spare part flange code 39012500
| SAE/A | S/A | | SAE/B | S/B |

W°2 Forl M12 pass.

BRI

B 1016 K7

L. 286, |
Spare part flange code 39030600 Spare part flange code 39030800
FLANGES IEG FLANGES 1mo5
| GR.1-2 | 12 | | GR.1-2 | 12 |
——d g =
?_ E\i 114 %

3235

96

Spare part flange code

39017400

Spare part flange code 39022800

IE/FLANGES/000/2009

42



Jo ~ brevini

note fluid power




Jo ~ brevini

note fluid power




Factory - Sede produttiva

Brevini Fluid Power S.p.A.

Via Moscova, 6 - Villaggio Crostolo

Casella Postale 3057- 42124 Reggio Emilia - Italy
Tel. +39 0522 270711 - Fax +39 0522 270660

www.hydr-app.com

[ HA TEC SU-IM-IE E 1009

DOC00031 rev.00

—
Via Natta, 1
42124 Reggio Emilia - Italy
Tel. +39 0522 748700
Fax +39 0522 748750
www.brevinifluidpower.com

sales @brevinifluidpower.com




